

J
SLP(C)... 4101 OF 2003

ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4101

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2002 in SA 187/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRINCIPAL SECY., BASIC EDU., U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.,MGMT.,M.G.INTER COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
for R-3

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr.H.K. Puri, the learned counsel accepts and
waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3. He prays for
and is granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Adjourned beyond summer vacation.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master