

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9978/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2002 in SA No. 187/2001 of
HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRINCIPAL SECY., BASIC EDU., U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.,MGMT.,M.G.INTER COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from filing o.t. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 06/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

advocate on record who has filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of U.P.
. has not even

taken 'no objection' from the earlier advocate on record, who was appearing for the

State. Counsel for the petitioner appearing before us today is directed to secure a 'no

objection' from the earlier advocate on record and file the same within one week.

Necessary steps of service upon respondents 1 and 2 shall be taken within a

period of two weeks from today. If no such steps are taken, the special leave petition

shall stand dismissed as against respondents 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 has filed his counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be

filed within four weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master