

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 548/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 19/07/2004 in SA No. 30/2000  
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 596 of 2005

(With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 793 of 2005

(With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Shankar Divate  
                                 Mr. L.B.Rao,

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Abha Jain, Counsel appearing on behalf of

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6 in SLP(C)...../

2005 (CC 596) and Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8, 10 and  
11 in SLP(C) ...../2005 (CC 793) accepts notice on  
their behalf.

Mr. Shankar Diwate, Counsel appearing on behalf of  
Respondent Nos.7 and 9 accepts notice on their  
behalf.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

In the meantime, since we are considering the  
matter, the High Court may not proceed with the  
contempt proceedings.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

( ASHA JOSHI )  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR