

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3549/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2004 in Special Appeal No. 3
0/2000 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief))

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3551 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3554 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24918 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks time for filing rejoinder. The

respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit may file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

In the meantime, fresh service of notice on respondent No.10 in SLP(C)No.3549/2005 be effected.

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master