

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9978/2003

(From the FINAL judgement and order dated 03/07/2002 in SA No.
187/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRINCIPAL SECY., BASIC EDU., U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.,MGMT.,M.G.INTER COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.M.Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the counsel

appearing on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER