

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20857/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2003 in SA No. 156/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

ZILA BASIC SHIKSHA ADHIKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUA PRASAD SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.

For Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Ms.Vibha Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 to 4 &6

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

, advocate.

Respondent nos.1 to 4 and 6 enters appearance through Mr.Y.P.Dhingra

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos.5, 7 & 8.

Petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit within three weeks.

ra Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vee

t Master

Court Master

Cour