

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3549/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2004 in Special Appeal No. 30/2000 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3551 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3554 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 24918 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Sri Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let notice issue to the unserved respondents by ordinary process and dasti in addition.

If any of the respondents wish to file the counter affidavit, he may do so within three weeks.

Dhawan)	(Sheetal Dhingra)	(Vijay
Court Master		Court Master