

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3549/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2004 in SA No. 30/2000 of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and

prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3551 of 2005 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3554 of 2005 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24918 of 2004 (With appln. (s)for exemption from filing O.T.

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20410 of 2005 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and

exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9978 of 2003(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and

exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. G.G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter in the week commencing 27th March, 2006

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master