

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF

2006

(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 3549 of 2005)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

A ppellant(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

R espondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No. /2006 @ SLP(C) NO. 3551 of 2005

C.A.No. /2006 @SLP(C) NO. 3554 of 2005

C.A.No. /2006 @SLP(C) NO. 24918 of 2004

C.A.No. /2006 @SLP(C) NO. 20410 of 2005

C.A.No. /2006 @SLP(C) NO. 9978 of 2003

Date: 08/09/2006 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellants(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vats, Adv.

Mr. Saad Shivani, Adv.

Ms. Jyotsna Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, adv.

Mr. G.G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh and His Lordship.

Leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

Since the civil appeals preferred by Vinod Sharma and others were heard by a Bench

comprised of three Hon'ble Judges, let these appeals be placed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice

for appropriate orders and direction for placing these appeals before a larger Bench for re-

consideration of the issue involved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)

