

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20857/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2003 in SA No. 156/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

ZILA BASIC SHIKSHA ADHIKARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANUA PRASAD SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritam Agrawal,Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Samir Ali Khan appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Misra, Advocate on Record has filed their appearance for Respondent No. 7, State of U.P accept notice for Respondent No.8, being Officer of the same State. They seek four weeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. Since the matter is of the year 2003, they are permitted to file Counter Affidavit as a last chance on or before 30 th January, 2008.

Office has to rectify the data base so as to disclose the name of the Advocate.

List the matter on 30th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG