

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3989 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4 : (appln. for intervention)

I.A.No.5 : (appln. for impleadment)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhisek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.4 is dismissed.

I.A.No.5 is allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER