

ITEM NO.136

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6111 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ZILA BASIC SHIKSHA ADHIKARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANUA PRASAD SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant herein is officer of the Government.

Government is also party as respondent No.7 and its officer as
respondent No.8. If they are not interested in filing the
appearance for the appellant, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd