

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 01.11.2013

COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3989 of 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR DIVEDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.09.2006 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Copy of judgment included in paper books. "

It is submitted that Civil Appeal is referred to Constitution Bench.

It is further submitted that all the respondents are represented through Mr. P. George and E.C.Vidyasagar, Advocates.

It is submitted that Ms. Abha Jain, the then counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 9 has filed an application for early hearing of the appeal and the same has been registered as I.A. NO. 7. Now Mr. P.George, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 9 after obtaining "No objection from Ms. Abha Jain, Advocate .

The application for early hearing is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. R.Shamshad, Advocate

Mr. P.George, Advocate

Mr. E.C.Vidyasagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr or 2013/14